



Yakima Health District

Media Release

For immediate release: December 12, 2021

Contact: Stephanie Badillo-Sanchez, Communications Specialist
Selah Public Works

509-941-7364
509-698-7365

Boil Water Advisory No Longer in Effect for the Entire City of Selah

Yakima, WA- After further inspection and testing of the containment area in Selah (South of Southern Ave and West of 5th Ave), results came back negative for *E. coli*. This means residents in that area are no longer in a boil water advisory and it is safe for all City of Selah residents and businesses to resume normal water use. The cause of the contamination is being investigated.

The City of Selah and Washington State Department of Health confirmed the safety of the water throughout the city by:

- Isolating the contaminated area of the water system from the rest of the city's water system
- Flushing the containment area,
- Chlorinating and flushing the water system, and
- Extensive testing was done throughout the entire water system.

Additional Information:

[CDC: E. Coli Symptoms](#)

[CDC: E. Coli Questions & Answers](#)

###